GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3123
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™ AUGUST, 2021

YOGA PARKS

3123. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up yoga parks across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof State/UT and district wise including Uttar Pradesh along with the
time by which the said yoga parks are likely to be set up; and

(c) the purpose behind setting up these yoga parks including the details of activities to take
place under the same?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) : No. There is no such proposal presently with this Ministry to set up Yoga parks across
the country.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of the above.
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